ATTACHMENT 1 TO FCC ELECTRONIC FORM FOR PRO FORMA ASSIGNMENT OF INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 AUTHORIZATION

Pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, ("the Act"), 47 U.S.C. § 214, and Section 63.24(f) of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.24(f), T-Mobile USA, Inc. ("T-Mobile USA") hereby notifies the Commission of the pro forma assignment of the international Section 214 authorization held by MetroPCS Wireless, Inc. ("MetroPCS Wireless") to T-Mobile USA. The restructuring does not change the ultimate ownership or control of the international Section 214 authorization; Deutsche Telekom AG ("DT") continues to control the authorization at issue. Accordingly, the assignment is *pro forma* in nature.

Answer to Question 10 - Section 63.18(c)-(d):

The name, title, address and telephone for T-Mobile USA officer follows:

Contact Information:

Dan Menser T-Mobile USA, Inc. 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006 Tel: 425-383-4000

Fax: 425-383-4840

dan.menser@t-mobile.com

with a copy to:

Nancy J. Victory Wiley Rein LLP 1776 K Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006 Tel: 202-719-7344

Fax: 202-719-7049

nvictory@wileyrein.com

International Section 214 Authority:

T-Mobile USA holds three international Section 214 authorizations, File Nos. ITC-214-20061004-00452 (global resale service), ITC-214-19960930-00473 (global resale service), and ITC-214-20120301-00067 (global resale service).

Answer to Question 11 - Section 63.18(h):

The following entities hold a ten percent or greater ownership interest in T-Mobile USA:

Name: T-Mobile US, Inc. Address: 12920 SE 38th Street

Bellevue, WA 98006

Citizenship: United States

Principal Business: Telecommunications and information services

Percentage Held: T-Mobile US, Inc. directly holds 100 percent of the ownership

interests of T-Mobile USA.

Name: T-Mobile Global Holding GmbH ("TMHG")

Address: Landgrabenweg 151

Bonn, Germany 53227

Citizenship: Germany

Principal Business: Telecommunications and information services

Percentage Held: TMHG directly holds 74 percent of the ownership interests of T-

Mobile US, Inc.

Name: T-Mobile Global Zwischenholding GmbH ("TGZ")

Address: Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140

Bonn, Germany 53111

Citizenship: Germany

Principal Business: Telecommunications and information services

Percentage Held: TGZ directly holds 100 percent of the ownership interests of

TMHG.

Name: Deutsche Telekom AG ("DT")
Address: Friedrich-Ebert-Allee 140

Bonn, Germany 53113

Citizenship: Germany

Principal Business: Telecommunications and information services

Percentage Held: DT directly holds 100 percent of the ownership interests of TGZ.

Name: Kreditanstalt fur Wiederaufbau ("KfW")

Address: Palmengartenstrasse 5-9

Frankfort, Germany 60325

Citizenship: Germany

Principal Business: Commercial banking

Percentage Held: KfW, a bank controlled by the German government and federal

states, holds approximately 17 percent of the ownership interests of

DT.

Name: Federal Republic of Germany ("FRG")

Address: c/o Federal Ministry of Finance

Wilhelmstr 97

Berlin, Germany 10117

Citizenship: Germany

Principal Business: Government entity

Percentage Held: FRG directly holds approximately 15 percent of the ownership

interests of DT. FRG also directly holds approximately 80 percent of the ownership interests in KfW which, as described above, holds approximately 17 percent of the ownership interests in DT. Thus,

FRG is deemed to hold approximately 32 percent of DT.

No other person or entity has a direct or indirect, voting or equity ten percent or greater ownership interest in T-Mobile USA.

Answer to Question 12 - Section 63.18(h):

The following individuals are members of the Board of Directors of T-Mobile US, Inc., the parent of T-Mobile USA, Inc., and are also officers or directors of one or more foreign carriers:

- Lawrence H. Guffey is a member of the Supervisory Board at Deutsche Telekom AG.
- Timotheus Höttges is Deputy Chief Executive Officer, Chief Financial Officer and member of the Board of Management of Deutsche Telekom AG.
- Raphael Kübler is Senior Vice President Group Controlling at Deutsche Telekom AG, a member of the Supervisory Board of T-Systems International, and a member of the Supervisory Board of Deutsche Telekom Kundenservices GmbH.
- Thorsten Langheim is Senior Vice President Group Corporate Development at Deutsche Telekom AG.
- René Obermann is Chief Executive Officer and Chairman of the Management Board of Deutsche Telekom AG and Chairman of the Supervisory Board of T-Systems International GmbH, Frankfurt.

Answer to Question 13 - Narrative of Transaction and Public Interest Statement:

On March 12, 2013, the Commission consented to the applications ("Applications") of DT, T-Mobile USA, and MetroPCS Communications, Inc. ("MetroPCS" and collectively with DT and T-Mobile USA, the "Applicants") to transfer control of licenses, leases, and authorizations to a newly combined entity ("Newco"). The transaction closed on April 30, 2013.

Applications of Deutsche Telekom AG, T-Mobile USA, Inc., and MetroPCS Communications, Inc. For Consent to Transfer of Control of Licenses and Authorizations, Memorandum Opinion and Order and Declaratory Ruling, DA 13-384 (WTB/IB March 12,

Contemporaneously with the closing of the transaction, and as indicated in the Public Interest Statement,² MetroPCS Inc., a direct wholly-owned subsidiary of MetroPCS, merged with and into MetroPCS Wireless, Inc. ("MetroPCS Wireless"), with MetroPCS Wireless as the surviving corporation.³ Immediately thereafter, MetroPCS Wireless merged with and into T-Mobile USA. Thus, T-Mobile USA now holds all of the authorizations previously held by MetroPCS Wireless.

This restructuring, which occurred contemporaneously with the assumption of control of MetroPCS by DT, does not further change the ultimate ownership or control of the authorization at issue. Accordingly, this assignment is *pro forma* in nature. The Commission has previously stated that "[r]egulatory review of [*pro forma*] transactions yields no significant public interest benefits, but may delay or hinder transactions that could provide substantial financial, operational, or administrative benefits for carriers."

2013) ("T-Mobile USA/MetroPCS Order").

² See Deutsche Telekom AG Application, ULS File No. 0005446627, Exhibit 1, Description of Transaction and Public Interest Statement at 4 n.8 ("Public Interest Statement").

Immediately prior to merging into MetroPCS Wireless, MetroPCS Inc. converted to a limited liability company.

⁴ 1998 Biennial Review – Review of International Common Carrier Regulations, Report and Order, 14 FCC Rcd 4909, ¶ 42 (1999).